
State Council of Educational Research and Training 
(An autonomous body under Govt. Of NCT of Delhi) 

Varun Marg, Block c, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024 

F.No.1/NIPUN SANKALPSCERT2025-26 (3236- 4) 

Subject: Regarding Four-Days Training Program for Master Trainer for the teachers of MCD at NIPUN 
Sankalp. 

NIPUN `ankalp is a comprehensive initiative launched by State Council of Education Research and 
Training (SCERT), Delhi to ensure that all children in Classes l to 8 acquire foundational literacy and 
numeracy (FLN) competencies. The initiative is in alignment with the vision of the National 
Education Policy (NEP) 2020, which emphasizes that: 

"The ability to read and write, andperform basic operations with numbers, is a necessary 
foundation and an indispensable prerequisite for all fuure schooling and lifelong 
learning. " (NEP 2020, para 2.1) 

Objectives of NIPUN Sankalp 

Circular 

In keeping with this national priority, NIPUN Sankalp has been developed to address the existing 
learning gaps among students and to strengthen the foundational stage of education. 

Dated:- (4 -11-25 

To strengthen foundational literacy and numeracy (FLN) skills among all students from 
Classes 1 to 8. 

To build the capacity of teachers across foundational. preparatory and middle stages with 
respect to implementation of NIPUN Sankalp. 
To develop and disseminate contextualized. engaging. and inclusive teaching-learning 
materials aligned with students' learning needs. 

outcomes. 

To establish a robust, monitoring and evaluation system aimed at tracking students learning 

NIPUN Sankalp has been launched in the first phase in Directorate of Education schools, and now it has 
to be launched in the second phase in MCD schools. In this regard, SCERT is going to conduct the 
training of Master Trainers. 

The Details of the Training Programme for the Phase-1 is as follows: 

Date:- 18-21 November 2025 

Venue:- DIET Moti Bagh 

Time:- 10:00 AM - 4:00 PM 

All the HoS are requested to depute the teachers as per the schedule and list attached. 

Dr. Mukesh Yadav 

Secretary SCERT 
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Copy to: 
1.P.S.to Director, MCD (Education) 
2.P.S.to Director, SCERT 
3.P.A to Additional Director, MCD (Education) 
3.P.A to Joint Director SCERT 

4. WIM SCERT, Delhi 

5. Guard File 

Dated:- 14-11-25 

Dr. Mukesh Yadav 
Secretary SCERT 



Sr. No. 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

1 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

NIPUN SANKALP Master Trainer List for Phase-1 

31 

ZONE 

NARELA 

NAJAFGARH 
ROHINI 

KESHAVPUR 

AM 

NARELA 

NAJAFGARH 
KAROL 

BAGH 

KESHAVPUR 

AM 

NARELA 

NAJAFGARH 

WEST 

KAROL 

BAGH 

KESHAVPUR 

AM 

NARELA 
SOUTH 

AM 

NARELA 

WEST 

CIVIL LINES 

KAROL 

BAGH 

WEST 

ROHINI 

CITY-SP 

KAROL 

BAGH 

CENTRAL 

NAJAFGARH 

SHAHDARA 

KESHAVPUR SUBASH CHANDRA 
MEENA 

NORTH 

WEST 

CIVIL LINES 

SHAHDARA 
SOUTH 

NAME 

NARELA 

DINESH KUMAR 

NISHA 

NISHA 

RICHA SHARMA 

INDERJEET 

BHARTl 

RANJEET KUMAR 

NEHA BANSAL 

MEENAKSHI 

BIJENDER 

NIDHI GANDHI 

SACHIN PANDEY 

ASHU SINGHAL 

AMITA 

VISHALI 

RAHUL KATARIA 

LALIT 

REKHA SHARMA 

RANJANA ARORA 

SAWAN KUMAR 

DEEPAK SHARMA 

SANJAY SINGH 

GAURAVI BHATIA 

BHUMIKA MAMORIA 

SUNDER LAL 

AJAY KUMAR 
CHANDNA 

SUNIL KUMAR 

NEHA TYAGI 

ARVIND KUMAR 

DEEPAK DRALL 

Emp. ID 

95000837 

95021529 

95009983 

95000161 

95053616 TEACHER 

95071588 

95026700 

95009274 

95052370 

95072121 

40025680 

95019306 

95027485 

40009624 

95002695 

95054002 

95052568 

95025483 TEACHER 

95009433 

95002280 

40018501 

95011693 

95030173 

40008889 

95024896 

95014903 

95048380 

DESIGNATION 

95053955 

TEACHER 

95064669 

TEACHER 

95059851 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 
TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

SPECIAL 

EDUCATOR 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

95026029 TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 
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NARELA 

SHAHDARA 

SOUTH 

WEST 

CENTRAL 

ROHINI 

SOUTH 

KAROL 

BAGH 

ROHINI 

KESHAVPUR 

AM 

SHAHDARA 

NORTH 

ROHINI 

KAROL 

BAGH 

SOUTH 

SHAHDARA 

NORTH 

WEST 

WEST 

CITY-SP 

SOUTH 

SHAHDARA 

SOUTH 

NARELA 

KESHAVPUR 

AM 

CENTRAL 

NARELA 

CENTRAL 

CENTRAL ALOK KUMAR SINGH 

CITY-SP 

CENTRAL 

NAJAFGARH 

CITY-SP 

JYOTI MATHUR 

SHAHDARA 
NORTH 

RENU SHARMA 

RAVI DAHIYA 

RISHI KUMAR 

TANWAR 

SANJEEV KUMAR 

SHANTI 

PALLAVI GAUR 

NIDHI 

POONAM JAIN 

VANDANA GAUTAM 

AJAY KUMAR 

VANILA 

NITIN RAJAIN 

RAHUL SHARMA 

ANSHOO SHARMA 

GAURAV MALHOTRA 

BHANWAR LAL 

MEENA 

RAVINDER KUMAR 

KETAN VERMA 

RAVINDER SINGH 

SANJEEV 

BINDU CHAWLA 

NIKHIL KUMAR 

SUMAN 

FARHEEN 

WAHID ALI 

DOLLY 

MAMTA GUPTA 

RAGHAVENDRA 

SINGH 

95010573 

95070710 

95008776 

95048835 TEACHER 

95032139 

15014923 

95003077 

95011349 

95053533 

95004992 

95012018 

95006788 

15015275 

95038201 

95043731 

95028382 

95072173 

95073501 

15015563 

95071708 

95010370 

95009100 

95064953 

95053932 

15016141 

95073474 

95034479 
95052254 

95024391 

TEACHER 

95014860 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

1SHA. SOt TNAJAF WES 
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SHAHDARA 
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SOUTH 

WEST 

ROHINI 

SOUTH 

KAROL 

BAGH 

NAJAFGARH 

SOUTH 

CENTRAL 

NARELA 

WEST 

NARELA 

SHAHDARA 

SOUTH 

ROHINI 

WEST 

NARELA 

SHAHDARA 
SOUTH 

SHAHDARA 
NORTH 

NARELA 

SOUTH 

WEST 

WEST 

CIVIL LINES 

KESHAVPUR 

AM 

NARELA 

CITY-SP 

SHAHDARA 
NORTH 

SOUTH 

SOUTH 

CENTRAL 

SACHIN 

SUNNY 

PRAMOD DAGAR 

PARUL SHOKEEN 

MINAKSHI 

SUMIT SAHNI 

HEMA GUPTA 

SANJAY KUMAR 

SANGITA 

VIRENDER KUMAR 

SANDEEP KUMAR 

MONIKA SHARMA 

POOJA SHARMA 

HARSH SHOKEEN 

|YOTI DAHIYA 

MD FEEROZ AKHTAR 95007914 

GAURAV KUMAR 

VIKAS KUMAR 

MUKESH 

RAJEEV KUMAR 

SINHA 

DINESH DAGAR 

ANISH SEHRAWAT 

SUNIL 

PRAVEEN RANA 

ANJALI MADAN 

ANITA RANI JAIN 

SANDEEP 

AMIT KUMAR 

SHARMA 

95028858 TEACHER 

MONIKA 

95075837 TEACHER 

95052903 

95052967 

15016126 

95006978 

95037121 

15015806 

95010578 

95052265 

95012418 

95028813 

95030567 

95060551 

95030908 

95027208 

95000366 

15014557 

95048893 

95052861 

95056105 

95011207 

95011682 

95025707 

95074494 

15016334 

95066964 

TEACHER 

SHALINI SINGH 95043910 

TEACHER 

95030262 TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 
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ROHINI 

SHAHDARA 

SOUTH 

SHAHDARA 
SOUTH 

SHAHDARA 
NORTH 

VIKRAM LAKRA 

DHARMENDRA 

PANWAR 

JITENDER KUMAR 

PRASHANT SHARMA 

95010502 

95003928 

95004189 

95054627 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 


