State Council of Educational Research and Training (An autonomous body under Govt. Of NCT of Delhi) Varun Marg, Block C, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024

F.No.1/NIPUN SANKALP/SCERT/2025-26 13236-41

Dated:- 14 -11-25

Circular

Subject: Regarding Four-Days Training Program for Master Trainer for the teachers of MCD at NIPUN Sankalp.

NIPUN Sankalp is a comprehensive initiative launched by State Council of Education Research and Training (SCERT), Delhi to ensure that all children in Classes 1 to 8 acquire foundational literacy and numeracy (FLN) competencies. The initiative is in alignment with the vision of the **National Education Policy (NEP) 2020**, which emphasizes that:

"The ability to read and write, and perform basic operations with numbers, is a necessary foundation and an indispensable prerequisite for all future schooling and lifelong learning." (NEP 2020, para 2.1)

In keeping with this national priority, NIPUN Sankalp has been developed to address the existing learning gaps among students and to strengthen the foundational stage of education.

Objectives of NIPUN Sankalp

- To strengthen foundational literacy and numeracy (FLN) skills among all students from Classes 1 to 8.
- To build the capacity of teachers across foundational, preparatory and middle stages with respect to implementation of NIPUN Sankalp.
- To develop and disseminate contextualized, engaging, and inclusive teaching-learning materials aligned with students' learning needs.
- To establish a robust, monitoring and evaluation system aimed at tracking students learning outcomes.

NIPUN Sankalp has been launched in the first phase in Directorate of Education schools, and now it has to be launched in the second phase in MCD schools. In this regard, SCERT is going to conduct the training of Master Trainers.

The Details of the Training Programme for the Phase-1 is as follows:

Date:- 18-21 November 2025

Venue:- DIET Moti Bagh Time:- 10:00 AM - 4:00 PM

All the HoS are requested to depute the teachers as per the schedule and list attached.

Dr. Mukeৰ্জ Yadav Secretary SCERT

Copy to:

- 1.P.S.to Director, MCD (Education)
- 2.P.S.to Director, SCERT
- 3.P.A to Additional Director, MCD (Education)
- 3.P.A to Joint Director SCERT
- 4. WIM SCERT, Delhi
- 5. Guard File

Dr. Mukesh Yadav Secretary SCERT

NIPUN SANKALP Master Trainer List for Phase-1

Sr. No.	ZONE	NAME	Emp. ID	DESIGNATION
1	NARELA	DINESH KUMAR	95000837	TEACHER
2	NAJAFGARH	NISHA	95021529	TEACHER
3	ROHINI	NISHA	95053616	TEACHER
4	KESHAVPUR AM	RICHA SHARMA	95009983	TEACHER
5	NARELA	INDERJEET	95000161	TEACHER
6	NAJAFGARH	BHARTI	95071588	TEACHER
7	KAROL BAGH	RANJEET KUMAR	95026700	TEACHER
8	KESHAVPUR AM	NEHA BANSAL	95009274	TEACHER
9	NARELA	MEENAKSHI	95052370	TEACHER
10	NAJAFGARH	BIJENDER	95025483	TEACHER
11	WEST	NIDHI GANDHI	95072121	TEACHER
12	KAROL BAGH	SACHIN PANDEY	40025680	SPECIAL EDUCATOR
13	KESHAVPUR AM	ASHU SINGHAL	95019306	TEACHER
14	NARELA	AMITA	95027485	TEACHER
15	SOUTH	VISHALI	40009624	TEACHER
16	KESHAVPUR AM	SUBASH CHANDRA MEENA	95002695	TEACHER
17	NARELA	RAHUL KATARIA	95054002	TEACHER
18	WEST	LALIT	95052568	TEACHER
19	CIVIL LINES	REKHA SHARMA	95009433	TEACHER
20	KAROL BAGH	RANJANA ARORA	95002280	TEACHER
21	WEST	SAWAN KUMAR	40018501	TEACHER
22	ROHINI	DEEPAK SHARMA	95011693	TEACHER
23	CITY-SP	SANJAY SINGH	95026029	TEACHER
24	KAROL BAGH	GAURAVI BHATIA	95030173	TEACHER
25	CENTRAL	BHUMIKA MAMORIA	40008889	TEACHER
26	NAJAFGARH	SUNDER LAL	95024896	TEACHER
27	SHAHDARA NORTH	AJAY KUMAR CHANDNA	95014903	TEACHER
28	WEST	SUN)L KUMAR	95048380	TEACHER
29	CIVIL LINES	NEHA TYAGI	95053955	TEACHER
30	SHAHDARA SOUTH	ARVIND KUMAR	95064669	TEACHER
31	NARELA	DEEPAK DRALL	95059851	TEACHER



32	NARELA	JYOTI MATHUR	95010573	TEACHE
33	SHAHDARA	RENU SHARMA	95070710	TEACHER
34	SOUTH	RAVI DAHIYA	95048835	TEACHER
35	CENTRAL	RISHI KUMAR TANWAR	95008776	TEACHER
36	ROHINI	SANJEEV KUMAR	95032139	TEACHER
37	SOUTH	SHANTI	15014923	TEACHER
V 10	KAROL		95003077	TEACHER
38	BAGH	PALLAVI GAUR	95003077	
39	ROHINI	NIDHI	95011349	TEACHER
40	KESHAVPUR AM	POONAM JAIN	95053533	TEACHER
41	SHAHDARA NORTH	VANDANA GAUTAM	95004992	TEACHER
42	ROHINI	AJAY KUMAR	95012018	TEACHER
43	KAROL BAGH	VANILA	95006788	TEACHER
44	SOUTH	NITIN RAJAIN	15015275	TEACHER
45	CENTRAL	ALOK KUMAR SINGH	95038201	TEACHER
46	SHAHDARA NORTH	RAHUL SHARMA	95043731	TEACHER
47	WEST	ANSHOO SHARMA	95028382	TEACHER
48	WEST	GAURAV MALHOTRA	95072173	TEACHER
49	CITY-SP	BHANWAR LAL MEENA	95073501	TEACHER
50	SOUTH	RAVINDER KUMAR	15015563	TEACHER
51	SHAHDARA SOUTH	KETAN VERMA	95071708	TEACHER
52	NARELA	RAVINDER SINGH	95010370	TEACHER
53	KESHAVPUR AM	SANJEEV	95009100	TEACHER
54	CENTRAL	BINDU CHAWLA	95064953	TEACHER
55	NARELA	NIKHIL KUMAR	95053932	TEACHER
56	CENTRAL	SUMAN	15016141	TEACHER
57	CITY-SP	FARHEEN	95073474	TEACHER
58	CENTRAL	WAHID ALI	95034479	TEACHER
59	NAJAFGARH	DOLLY	95052254	TEACHER
	CITY-SP	MAMTA GUPTA	95024391	TEACHER
60	SHAHDARA	RAGHAVENDRA	75024371	72.107.211



62	SHAHDARA SOUTH	SACHIN	95028858	TEACHER
63	NAJAFGARH	SUNNY	95075837	TEACHER
64	WEST	PRAMOD DAGAR	95052903	TEACHER
65	ROHINI	PARUL SHOKEEN	95052967	TEACHER
66	SOUTH	MINAKSHI	15016126	TEACHER
67	KAROL BAGH	SUMIT SAHNI	95006978	TEACHER
68	NAJAFGARH	HEMA GUPTA	95037121	TEACHER
69	SOUTH	SANJAY KUMAR	15015806	TEACHER
70	CENTRAL	MD FEEROZ AKHTAR	95007914	TEACHER
71	NARELA	SANGITA	95010578	TEACHER
72	WEST	VIRENDER KUMAR	95052265	TEACHER
73	NARELA	SANDEEP KUMAR	95012418	TEACHER
74	SHAHDARA SOUTH	MONIKA SHARMA	95028813	TEACHER
75	ROHINI	POOJA SHARMA	95030567	TEACHER
76	WEST	HARSH SHOKEEN	95060551	TEACHER
77	NARELA	JYOTI DAHIYA	95030908	TEACHER
78	SHAHDARA SOUTH	GAURAV KUMAR	95030262	TEACHER
79	SHAHDARA NORTH	VIKAS KUMAR	95027208	TEACHER
80	NARELA	MUKESH	95000366	TEACHER
81	SOUTH	RAJEEV KUMAR SINHA	15014557	TEACHER
82	WEST	DINESH DAGAR	95048893	TEACHER
83	WEST	ANISH SEHRAWAT	95052861	TEACHER
84	CIVIL LINES	SUNIL	95056105	TEACHER
85	KESHAVPUR AM	PRAVEEN RANA	95011207	TEACHER
86	NARELA	ANJALI MADAN	95011682	TEACHER
87	CITY-SP	ANITA RANI JAIN	95025707	TEACHER
88	SHAHDARA NORTH	SANDEEP	95074494	TEACHER
89	SOUTH	AMIT KUMAR SHARMA	15016334	TEACHER
90	SOUTH	MONIKA	95066964	TEACHER
91	CENTRAL	SHALINI SINGH	95043910	TEACHER



92	ROHINI	VIKRAM LAKRA	95010502	TEACHER
93	SHAHDARA SOUTH	DHARMENDRA PANWAR	95003928	TEACHER
94	SHAHDARA SOUTH	JITENDER KUMAR	95004189	TEACHER
95	SHAHDARA NORTH	PRASHANT SHARMA	95054627	TEACHER

